
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators 

EUSDR Priority Area 8 

Steering Group members

Country Name Function Institution Email 
Additional

 
contacts 

 

Austria Roland Arbter  Austrian Federal Chancellery roland.arbter@bmnt.gv.at  

Dr. Wolfgang Natich Head of Unit Federal Ministry of Labour and 
Economy Austria 

wolfgang.natich@bmaw.gv.at +43 171100 
805784 
Unit V/B/7 -  
Europe, National 
Co-Financing 
within ETC 
Programmes 

Bosnia and Herzegovina Information pending     

Bulgaria Smilena Kostova  Ministry of Economy of the 
Republic 

s.kostova@mi.government.bg  

Kremena Nedkova  Ministry of Economy of the 
Republic 

k.nedkova@mi.government.bg  

Kostadin Kostadinov Advisor to the 
Minister 

Ministry of Education and 
Science 

kostadinov@mon.bg  

Croatia Nirvana Kapitan Butković PAC Ministry of Economy and 
Sustainable Development 

nirvana.kapitanbutkovic@mingor.hr  

Helia Kovačević Grčić  Ministry of Economy and 
Sustainable Development 

helia.kovacevicgrcic@mingor.hr  
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Czech-Republic 
Eva Sedláčková  Ministry of Industry and Trade sedlackovae@mpo.cz 

+420 224 852 025 
European Affairs 
& Internal 
Market 
Department 

Jitka Savin  Ministry of Industry and Trade savin@mpo.cz  

Germany 
Baden-Württemberg 

Carmen Hawkins PAC 
Ministry of Economic Affairs, 
Labour and Tourism Baden- 
Wuerttemberg 

carmen.hawkins@wm.bwl.de  

Hungary 
Péter Keller  

Ministry of Territorial 
Development peter.keller@tfm.gov.hu  

Anita Szabó  
Ministry of Territorial 
Development 

anita.szabo2@tfm.gov.hu +36 (1) 896 5708 

Moldova Veronica Arpintin State Secretary Ministry of Economy veronica.arpintin@mded.gov.md +373 22 250 591 

Montenegro Nikola Vujošević  Ministry of Economy nikola.vujosevic@mek.gov.me  

Romania 
Anca Podrumaru  Ministry of Economy, Energy 

and Business Environment 
anca.podrumaru@economie.gov.ro  

Rodica Bianca Adam  
Ministry of Economy, Energy 
and Business Environment 

bianca.adam@economie.gov.ro  

Serbia 

Miona Popović Majkić 

Member, Head 
of Group for 
preparation of 
EU-funded 
projects 

Ministry of Economy miona.popovic@privreda.gov.rs 

+381 11 333 
4162 
Department for 
SME 
Development & 
Entrepreneurship 

Damjan Cuprić 

Deputy member, 
Head of the 
Group for 
European 
Integration 

Ministry of Economy damjan.cupric@privreda.gov.rs 

+381 11 3642 911 
Department for 
International 
Cooperation & 
European 
Integration 

Slovakia Martin Svoboda  Ministry of Economy martin.svoboda@mhsr.sk  
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 Daniel Ács  Union of Slovak Clusters dacs@mail.t-com.sk; 
prezident@uksk.sk 

 

Slovenia 

Nataša Florjančič member 
Ministry of the Economy 
Tourism and Sport 

natasa.florjancic@gov.si 

 

Bojana Mohorčič deputy member Ministry of the Economy, 
Tourism and Sport 

bojana.mohorcic@gov.si  

Ukraine Oleksandr Palazov  Director of Regulatory Policy 
and Entrepreneurship 
Department, Ministry of 
Economy 

palazov@me.gov.ua +38 (044) 596-67- 
83 

Oleksandr Vasylchuk  Deputy Head of the Division – 
Head of the Entrepreneurship 
development Unit 

vasylchuk@me.gov.ua +38 (044) 596-68- 
51 

Oleksandr Bilianskyi  Head of the competition policy 
unit 

bilyanskyy@me.gov.ua +38 (044) 200-47- 
35 
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Other Steering Group observers 
 

Name Function Institution Country Email Additional contacts 

 

Karolina Jasinska- 
Mühleck 

Policy 
Coordinator – 
Programme 
Manager 

European Commission, DG REGIO EU karolina.jasinska@ec.europa.eu +32-2-29 62 726 

Mladen Kraljic  University of Maribor Slovenia mladen.kraljic@um.si  

Dr. Gerd Meier zu Köcker  
Cluster Agentur Baden- 

Wurttemberg 
Germany gerd.meierzukoecker@vdivde-it.de  

Prof. Dr. Dieter Hertweck  Reutlingen University Germany 
dieter.hertweck@reutlingen- 

university.de 
 

Barta Balázs  Pannon Business Network Hungary balazs.barta@pbn.hu  

Ralitsa Zhekova  
Regional Agency for 

Entrepreneurship and Innovations 
- Varna (RAPIV) 

Bulgaria zhekova@rapiv.org  

Daniela Chiran  
Steinbeis-Europa- 

Zentrum/Steinbeis 2i GmbH 
Germany 

chiran@steinbeis-europa.de; 
Robert.gohla@steinbeis-

europa.de; 
miljana.cosic@steinbeis-europa.de 

 

Ana Dijan  Croatian Wood Cluster Croatia projekti@drvniklaster.hr  

Cristina Cuc  Danube Strategy Point Romania office@eusdr-dsp.eu  
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